## Free Prize Draw Terms and Conditions

- The Promoter is: Leatherhead Research Limited ("Leatherhead Food Research") (company no. 09528674) whose registered office is at Harston Mill, Harston, Cambridge, CB22 7GG, UNITED KINGDOM
- The prize draw is open to registered attendees of Regulatory Day 2021, who are Leatherhead Members and aged 18 years or over. One entry per person. Multiple entries will be disqualified.
- Entrants must enter the draw by 23:59 BST on Friday 10 September 2021 and include their name, email address and company in the required fields.
- 4. By submitting their name, email address and company, entrants confirm that they have the permission of the organisation they are working for to enter the prize draw. Any incomplete entries or entries received after 23:59 BST on Friday 10 September 2021 will be discounted.
- Employees of the Promoter, their group companies, family members or anyone else connected in any way with Regulatory Day 2021, the prize draw or helping to set up the prize draw, shall not be permitted to enter the prize draw.
- 6. There is one prize. The winner will choose either an Apple watch series 6 (40mm face) or a Samsung Galaxy watch 4 Classic (42mm face).
- The winner will be drawn at random following the end of Regulatory Day 2021 (15 September 2021) by an independent person from all the entries received.
- 8. As well as entering the prize draw, the winner must also have attended Regulatory Day by successfully logging in to the event platform during the course of the event. If any individual is drawn from the entrants to the prize draw who has not subsequently also attended the event, the Promoter will re-draw a winner of the prize draw until a winner on these terms is found.
- 9. No cash equivalent or alternative prize will be given at the request of the winner. The prize is non-transferable and non-exchangeable.
- The Promoter does not provide any warranties in relation to the prize nor any form of practical or IT support relating to its use.

- 11. The Promoter reserves the right to cancel or amend the prize draw and these terms and conditions without notice. Any changes to the prize draw will be notified to entrants as soon as possible by the 15 September 2021.
- 12. The decision of the Promoter regarding any aspect of the prize draw is final and binding and no correspondence will be entered into about it.
- 13. The winner will be contacted by the Promoter via the email used to enter the prize draw to organise selection of their prize (as detailed in term 6) and shipping of the prize to the winner.
- 14. The Promoter will attempt to contact the winner by email up to two times.
- 15. If the winner does not respond to the emails notifying them of their win within 14 days of the second email, they will lose their right to the prize, and the Promoter reserves the right to choose and notify a new winner.
- 16. The Promoter's use of particular brands as prizes does not imply any affiliation with or endorsement of such brands.
- 17. The Promoter reserves the right to replace any prize with an alternative prize of equal or higher value if circumstances beyond the Promoter's control makes it necessary to do so.
- 18. The Promoter reserves the right to refuse to award the prize to anyone in breach of these terms and conditions.
- By entering this prize draw, an entrant is indicating his/her agreement to be bound by these terms and conditions.
- 20. The prize draw and these terms and conditions will be governed by English law and any disputes will be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of England.